# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tella Atlantic Holdings LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Andersons, Inc.	
Street Address:	1947 Briarfield Blvd.	
City:	Maumee	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43537	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4730093	NU-ORAGIN

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900

docketing@mstfirm.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Gregg W. Emch Address Line 1: 720 Water Street FL 5 Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregg W. Emch	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregg W. Emch/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=60589\_Assignment#page1.tif source=60589 Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0225

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of October , 2018, is made and entered into by and between Tella Atlantic Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and The Andersons, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), pursuant to and in accordance with the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor and Assignee, dated as of September 20, 2018 (the "<u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

- 1. <u>Trademark Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the federally registered trademark NU-ORAGIN, Reg. No. 4730093, (the "<u>Trademark</u>"), together with any and all the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademark.
- 2. Additional Actions. At any time after the date of this Assignment, at Assignee's request and expense, Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee such other instruments and documents and take such other actions as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record and perfect the transfer and assignment contemplated by this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment will be fully binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to principles of conflicts of law.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile signature (including by email or a pdf file) and in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature page follows]

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0226

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be made and executed by duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: Tella Atlantic Holdings LLC	ASSIGNEE: The Andersons, Inc.
Ву: У	By:
Name: James Casselberry Title: Vice President	Name: Corey Jorgenson Title: President, Grain Group FINAL VERSION APPROVED: INITIALS DATE
STATE OF )	ACCOUNTING
COUNTY OF ) ss.	LEGAL DEPT. CANW 2/28
On the	President of Tella Atlantic Holdings, LLC, the oregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said any, and that he/she has the authority to act on the date stated above.  **OFFICIAL SEAL** REBECCA J DOWNED  **Notary Policy* My Commission Express \$102.00  The Andersons, Inc., who being by me duly sworn, up of The Andersons, Inc., the company described that he/she has signed said instrument as a free
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on t	
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of <u>り</u> い My Appointment Expires: <u> </u>	CO residing at 10818 King M. Bowling 2 ZI
	ASHLEY P. BROOKS  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires  Oct. 23, 2021

**RECORDED: 11/06/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0227